a. Profit after Tax as per statement of profit and loss  2,079.05 1,460.91
b. Weighted average number of Equity Shares outstanding (No's) 5,99,975 5,99,975
c. Earnings Per Share (EPS) in rupees (face value – Rs.10 per share)
 a. Basic EPS 346.52 243.49

36.  EARNINGS PER SHARE:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

 Financial Assets

   Net assets / (liabilities) (394.34) (72.17)  (466.51)

   (Rs. In lakhs)

 Exposure in foreign Currency not hedged as at March 31, 2020  :-   (Rs. In lakhs)

 Net assets / (liabilities) 73.94 (15.95) 57.99

 Financial liabilities

 Trade receivables 197.64 - 197.64

 Particulars  USD JPY Total

 Particulars  USD JPY Total

 Financial liabilities   -
 Trade payables (123.70) (15.95) (139.65)

 Trade receivables 156.17 - 156.17

 Trade payables (550.51) (72.17) (622.68)

 Financial Assets

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency to the Indian rupees with all
other variables held constant. The impact on company's profit before tax is due to changes in the foreign exchange rate for:

   Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31,2020
   0.25%  0.25%  0.25%  0.25%
   Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 USD Sensitivity (0.99) 0.99 0.18 (0.18)

 Increases/ ( decrease ) in profit or loss (1.17) 1.17 0.14 (0.14)
 JPY Sensitivity (0.18) 0.18 (0.04) 0.04

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Frick India Limited

Summary of exchange difference accounted in statement of Profit and Loss:   (Rs. In Lakhs)

` (c)  Other price Risk

 Price risk arises from financial assets such as Investment in Equity Instruments, Mutual funds and bonds valued at Fair

 Net foreign exchange (gain) / losses shown As Other Income   (25.93) (21.50)

 Particulars   2020-21   2019-20

 Other price risk is the risk that fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to change in market trade price. Other

 values. The carrying value of such Financial Instruments are:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st March, 2021 As at 31st March 2020

 Investments in  Shares 275.68 158.36

 Investment in Bonds 814.53 159.14
 Investments in  Mutual Funds 1,441.80 2,570.40

- 110 -

 Financial assets are written off when there is no reasonable expectation of recovery, such as customer failing to engage in a
repayment plan with the company. Where financial assets have been written off, the company continues to engage in
enforcement activity to attempt to recover the receivable due. Where recoveries are made, these are recognized in Profit or
loss.

II. Credit risk

 The company has a well-defined sales policy to minimize its risk or credit defaults. Outstanding receivables are regularly
monitored and assessed. Impairment analysis is performed based on historical data at each reporting date on an individual